
Durham County

Legislation Text

200 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025

Item:
Design Services Amendment for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant Efficiency and Resiliency
Improvements Project (RFQ 17-012)

Date Of BOCC Meeting:  November 13, 2018

Request For Board Action:
The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the
existing design consultant contract with Black & Veatch International Company (FR# 17-832) for the
Efficiency and Resiliency Improvements Project (RFQ 17-012) in the amount of $126,000, bringing the total
contract amount from $275,500 to $401,500, and to execute any other related contracts, including amendments,
not to exceed $450,000.

Alignment With Strategic Plan: This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4:
“Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity,” as this project will ensure a clean environment by
improving the sodium hypochlorite chemical controls and feed system at the Triangle Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Resource Persons: Peri Manns ASLA, Interim General Manager; Jay Gibson PE, General Manager; and Kyle
Manning PE, Senior Project Manager

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends the Board to authorize the County
Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the existing design consultant contract with Black &
Veatch International Company (FR# 17-832) for the Efficiency and Resiliency Improvements Project (RFQ 17-
012) in the amount of $126,000, bringing the total contract amount from $275,500 to $401,500, and to execute
any other related contracts, including amendments, not to exceed $450,000.

County Manager: ____________________________

File #: 18-1096, Version: 1

Durham County Printed on 4/28/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

